900226860 06/27/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Real American Brands, Inc.		05/28/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Real American Capital Corporation	
Street Address:	37 Lafayette Drive	
City:	Rancho Mirage	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92270	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78312443	BORN & BRED IN THE USA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8183801908

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: Jay@patelalumit.com

Correspondent Name: Patel & Almeida, P.C.

Address Line 1: 16830 VENTURA BLVD SUITE 360
Address Line 4: Encino, CALIFORNIA 91436

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alex Patel
Signature:	/Alex Patel/
Date:	06/27/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004809 FRAME: 0763 DP \$40,00 78312443



Certificate of Amendment Of Certificate of Incorporation of REAL AMERICAN BRANDS, INC May 27, 2011

The corporation organized and existing timer and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

First: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of Real American Brands, Inc. a resolution was duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the majority of stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof.

The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED: that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation by amended by Changing the name of the Corporation from "Real American Brands, Inc." to

REAL AMERICAN CARITAL GOR ROTION

(B 19/1 -9

RESOLVED: that there be a reverse stock split of shares with one share issued for 20 shares owned by all shareholders, with the effective date of the reverse to between June 9, 2011 and June 15, 2011, or as soon as possible.

RESOLVED: that Dong Newton will resign as an Officer and Director of the corporation effective on $\frac{5\sqrt{28/11}}{28}$, after this resolution is signed by him; and that Richard E. Goulding, MD will be named as CEO and Director, and Howard Salamon shall be the Vice President, Treasurer and Director of said corporation.



RESOLVED: that the corporation will approve the adoption of new plan that will return value to the shareholders.



Pursuant to a resolution of its Board of Directors, a special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of this amendment.

Further, said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this

27 day of May, 2011

Name: Douglas Newton Title: CEO and Director THE STATE OF THE S

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:56 PM 06/10/2011 FILED 07:56 PM 06/10/2011 SRV 110713631 - 3005768 FILE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004809 FRAME: 0764

RECORDED: 06/27/2012